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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Ray K. Harris (No. 007408)
Todd S. Kartchner (No. 021857)
Jacob J. Cranston (No. 028263)
3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913
Telephone: (602) 916-5000
Email: rharris@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterdefendant
International Flora Technologies, Ltd., an
Arizona corporation

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

International Flora Technologies, Ltd.,
an Arizona corporation,

Plaintiff/Counterdefendant,

v.

Desert Whale Jojoba Company, Inc., an
Arizona corporation; and Desert Whale
Jojoba Company No. II, Inc., an
Arizona corporation,

Defendants/Counterclaimants.

No. CV09-717-PHX-ROS

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to Rule 3 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure and 28 U.S.C.

§ 1291, notice is hereby given that Plaintiff, International Flora Technologies, Ltd.,

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final

judgment entered by this Court on September 9, 2013 (Dkt. No. 269), from the Court’s

order dated May 22, 2012, granting Defendants’ motion for summary judgment and

denying Plaintiff’s motion for summary judgment (Dkt. No. 193), from the Court’s order

dated September 29, 2010, regarding claim construction (Dkt. No. 80), from the Court’s

order dated May 5, 2011, regarding claim construction (Dkt. No. 156), and from any and
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all other orders, rulings, findings, and/or conclusions adverse to Plaintiff.

Notice is also given that the $450 fee for docketing a case on appeal specified in 28

U.S.C. § 1913 and the $5 fee for filing a notice of appeal specified in 28 U.S.C. § 1917

has been paid.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 24th day of September, 2013.

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/Ray K. Harris
Ray K. Harris
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Floratech Technologies, Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 24, 2013, I electronically transmitted the
attached document to the Clerk Office using the CM/ECF System for filing and
transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/EMF registrants:

Dale F. Regelman
dale.regelman@quarles.com

Deanna Conn
deanna.conn@quarles.com

Michael J. Curley
michael.curley@quarles.com

Ramy Hanna
rhanna@foley.com

Jonathan E. Moskin
rmoskin@foley.com

Donald R. Dunner
don.dunner@finnegan.com

Andrew J. Vance
andrew.vance@finnegan.com

s/Melody Tolliver
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